

Press release

United Internet Ventures AG buys shares in Open-Xchange AG

- Many years of cooperation result in investment
- Oliver Mauss becomes member of OX Supervisory Board
- One of the largest SaaS providers with 80 million users

Montabaur, July 18, 2013. United Internet Ventures AG is acquiring an approximately 25 percent interest in the email and collaboration specialist Open-Xchange AG, thereby becoming an important future owner of this Nuremberg-based company. This investment aims, in particular, to drive further ahead with product development, the expansion of services, and internationalization at Open-Xchange. Dr. Oliver Mauss, Management Board member of United Internet Ventures AG, is to be a Supervisory Board member in the future.

With its OX App Suite, Open-Xchange offers an extensive, browser-based software solution for the processing and administration of emails, contacts, and dates and deadlines, which can be supplemented in real time to include information from social networks such as Facebook, LinkedIn, XING and Twitter. Open-Xchange also allows images, as well as audio, video and office files to be centrally stored, administered and worked on by teams. A Cloud-based solution is also currently being developed with OX Documents. All products are optimized for mobile utilization. Under its 1&1 brand, United Internet already markets numerous email and collaboration solutions as software-as-a-service. The products are aimed at both end-consumers, as well as small and medium-sized companies.

"With our investment, we are deepening a cooperation that has worked successfully for many years. Open-Xchange has an outstanding starting position to establish itself as a leading provider of application software for the Cloud in this global growth market," commented Dr. Oliver Mauss, Management Board member of United Internet Ventures AG.

Open-Xchange AG has grown its revenue and user numbers by 50 percent over the past three years. Open-Xchange's software is currently deployed with more than 80 million users, and is provided to them as software-as-a-service by more than 80 hosting and telecommunications providers worldwide.

About United Internet

United Internet Ventures AG is a wholly-owned subsidiary of United Internet AG, and is responsible for its investment business. With 12.37 million fee-based customer contracts and 31.69 million adfinanced free accounts, United Internet AG is Europe's leading internet specialist. At the heart of United Internet is a high-performance "Internet Factory" with 6,350 employees, of which more than 1,800 are engaged in product management, development and data centers. In addition to the high sales strength of its established brands (1&1, GMX, WEB.DE, united-domains, fasthosts, InterNetX, Sedo and affilinet), United Internet stands for outstanding operational excellence with around 44 million customer accounts worldwide.

Contact

Marcus Schaps
Head of Press and Public Relations
United Internet AG
Elgendorfer Straße 57
56410 Montabaur
Tel: +49 2602/96-1076

Fax: +49 2602/96-1013

E-mail: mschaps@united-internet.de Internet: www.united-internet.de